

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1338
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.09.2020


                 DISPUTE BETWEEN INDIA AND NEPAL


Will the Minister of Culture be pleased to state:


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


1338. SHRI HIBI EDEN:


(a)    whether there is any dispute between India and Nepal regarding the birth and life
        of Gauthama Budha


(b)    if so, the details thereof;


(c)    whether the Government is aware of the claim made by the Nepal Government
        regarding the birth place of Lord Ram;

(d)    if so, the details thereof; and

(e)    the steps being taken by the Government to prevent such cultural aggression by
        neighbouring countries?


(a): No Sir.


(b): Does not arise


(c) to (e): Government has not received any official communication in this regard from Government of Nepal. Government has also noted the clarification issued by the Government of Nepal on 14.07.2020 on the subject.


******

